The City shall convey to GEO the City Property, and GEO shall convey GEO Property subject to the terms, 

conditions, and contingencies set forth herein. 

2. PAYMENT 

At closing ("Closing"), GEO shall pay to the City, in immediately available funds, the sum of One Hundred Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) as compensation for the difference in appraisal value between the GEO 

Property and the City Property set forth in that certain Appraisal Report for Lea County Correctional Facility Land 

dated September 29, 2025 and that certain Appraisal Report for Northwest Hobbs Land dated September 29,